Amend Amendment No. 5 to SB 319 by Burkett as follows:

(1) On page 1, line 20, strike "<u>fit</u>" and substitute "identify".

(2) On page 1, strike lines 21-23, and substitute the following:

with a placard or other marking on the animal's kennel that indicates the animal is quarantined under this section.

(3) On page 2, strike lines 5-10 and substitute the following:

unless the veterinarian or local rabies control authority has notified the animal's owner, if available, of the animal's scheduled destruction.